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Important Information

This product should ONLY be installed by
an experienced installer who is familiar with
local building and safety codes and, where
applicable, is licensed by the appropriate
authorities. Failure to employ an experienced
installer may render the D-Link product
warranty void and may also expose the end
user or the service provider to legal and
financial liabilities. D-Link and its resellers or
distributors expressly disclaim any and all
liabilities for injury, damage, or violation of
regulations due to the improper installation of
outdoor units or antennas.

A safety grounding system is necessary
to protect your outdoor installation from
lightning strikes and the build-up of static
electricity. Direct grounding of an outdoor AP is
very important and can protect your networks
from brutal outdoor environments and
devastating ESD attacks. The grounding system
must comply with the National Electrical Code
and safety standards that apply in your country
and/or region. Always check with a qualified
electrician if you are in doubt as to whether
your outdoor installation is properly grounded.

Quick Install Guide

This installation guide provides basic
instructions for installing the DAP-3662 Wireless
AC1200 Concurrent Dual Band Outdoor PoE
Access Point on your network. For additional
information about how to use the Access Point,
please see the datasheet and user manual from
the D-Link support website.

Minimum System
Requirements

Computer with Windows, MAC OS, or Linux-

based operating system, and an Ethernet

adapter installed

- Internet Explorer 7.0, Mozilla Firefox®
version 12.0, Safari 4.0, or Chrome 20.0 or

newer

Package Contents

- DAP-3662 Wireless AC1200 Concurrent
Dual Band Outdoor PoE Access Point
- Installation CD-ROM
- Quick Installation Guide
- PoE Injector
- Power Adapter (48V/ 0.5 A)!
- Mounting kit (Wall/Pole Mount)
- Stainless steel mount base x 1
- Stainless tie back straps x 2
- Wallscrew x4
- Wall plug x4
- Stainless mount screw (hexagonal hole) x1
- Hexagon Socket Spanner
- Two LAN Port Waterproof Enclosure
- Grounding Wire

If any of the above items are missing, please
contact your reseller.

" Using a power supply with a different voltage rating or
PoE injector than the one included with the DAP-3662
will cause damage and void the warranty for this product.
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Physical Installation

STEP 1: Connect an Ethernet Cable
to the LAN1 (PoE) Port on the AP.

STEP 2: Mount the AP to a Pole or
Wall

2A: Mounting The DAP-3662 On A
Pole

Secure mount base to the pole with two
stainless tie back strap sets. Ensure that the tie
back is locked securely.

Align the DAP-3662 with the mounting plate

Once aligned, slide the device down so that
the mounting plate securely locks into the
DAP-3662

2B: Mounting The DAP-3662 On A
Wall

Securely mount the base to the wall using
wall plug and wall screw.

Align the DAP-3662 with the mounting plate
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STEP 4: Connect Grounding Wire

A grounding wire is recommended to protect
your device from lightning strikes and the
buildup of static electricity.

Once aligned, slide the device down so that
the mounting plate securely locks into the
DAP-3662

Attach the grounding wire to the DAP-3662 using
the included screw.

STEP 3: Install Mount Screw to Fix ® ,'IL_)‘,/
DAP-3662 On A Mounting (Pole/ | @

I
Wall Mount base) [

Tighten the grounding wire to the DAP-3662 until
it is securely attached.

T

Use the included mount screw (hexagonal
hole) to lock the DAP-3662 to the pole/wall
mount

ilEs

=

X X Attach the other end of the grounding wire to
With the included hexagon socket spanner,  gither the wall or pole mount. Ensure that the
tighten the mount screw until the DAP-3662 is  wall or pole mount is connected to an electrical
secured. ground.
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STEP 5: Connect the AP to Your
Network

AP
LAN1 (PoE)
A
P+DATA OUT
PoE Injector
POWER IN DATA IN

C B

= sl

Router or Switch Computer

A. Connect the Ethernet cable (connected
to the AP in STEP 1) from the AP to the
“P+DATA OUT” port on the PoE Injector.

B. Connect an Ethernet cable from a router/
switch or PC to the “DATA IN” port on the
PoE Injector.

C. Attach the power adapter to the connector
labeled “POWER IN” on the PoE Injector,
and attach it into an electrical outlet.

Configuration

If you are configuring the AP locally, connect a
PC to the PoE Injector “DATA IN” port using an
Ethernet cable.

A. Assign a static IP address to your PC which
is in the same network segment with the
device. As the default IP address of this
unit is 192.168.0.50, you may choose any
address from 192.168.0.1 to 192.168.0.254,
except 192.168.0.50.

B.Open a web browser and go to
http://192.168.0.50. Enter admin as your
username and leave the password blank to
log into the web Ul. Now you can configure
the AP via web UL.
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website.

Tech Support for customers in

Australia:

Tel: 1300-766-868

24/7 Technical Support

Web: http://www.dlink.com.au
E-mail: support@dlink.com.au

India:

Tel: +91-832-2856000

Toll Free 1800-233-0000
Web: www.dlink.co.in

E-Mail: helpdesk@dlink.co.in

Singapore, Thailand, Indonesia,
Malaysia, Philippines, Vietham:
Singapore - www.dlink.com.sg

Thailand - www.dlink.co.th

Indonesia - www.dlink.co.id

Malaysia - www.dlink.com.my

Philippines - www.dlink.com.ph

Vietnam - www.dlink.com.vn

Korea:

Tel : +82-2-2028-1810

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm
Web : http://d-link.co.kr

E-mail : g2b@d-link.co.kr

New Zealand:
Tel: 0800-900-900

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.co.nz
E-mail: support@dlink.co.nz

South Africa and Sub Sahara
Region:
Tel: +27 12 661 2025

08600 DLINK (for South Africa only)
Monday to Friday 8:30am to 9:00pm South
Africa Time
Web: http://www.d-link.co.za
E-mail: support@d-link.co.za

D-Link Middle East - Dubai, U.A.E.
Plot No. S31102,

Jebel Ali Free Zone South,

P.O.Box 18224, Dubai, U.A.E.

Tel: +971-4-8809022

Fax: +971-4-8809066 / 8809069

Technical Support: +971-4-8809033

General Inquiries: info.me@dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.me@dlinkmea.com

Egypt

1, Makram Ebeid Street - City Lights Building
Nasrcity - Cairo, Egypt

Floor 6, office C2

Tel.: +2 02 26718375 - +2 02 26717280
Technical Support: +2 02 26738470

General Inquiries: info.eg@dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.eg@dlinkmea.com

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Office # 84 ,

Al Khaleej Building ( Mujamathu Al-Khaleej)
Opp. King Fahd Road, Olaya

Riyadh - Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 1121 70008

Technical Support:

+966 1121 70009

General Inquiries: info.sa@ dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.sa@ dlinkmea.com

Pakistan

Islamabad Office:

61-A, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,
Suite # 11, EBC, Saudi Pak Tower,
Islamabad - Pakistan

Tel.: +92-51-2800397, 2800398
Fax: +92-51-2800399

Karachi Office:

D-147/1, KDA Scheme # 1,

Opposite Mudassir Park, Karsaz Road,

Karachi — Pakistan

Phone: +92-21-34548158, 34326649

Fax: +92-21-4375727

Technical Support: +92-21-34548310, 34305069
General Inquiries: info.pk@dlinkmea.com

Tech Support: support.pk@dlinkmea.com
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Iran

Unit 5, 5th Floor, No. 20, 17th Alley , Bokharest
St. , Argentine Sq. ,

Tehran IRAN

Postal Code : 1513833817

Tel: +98-21-88880918,19

+98-21-88706653,54

General Inquiries: info.ir@dlinkmea.com

Tech Support: support.ir@dlinkmea.com

Morocco

M.ILT.C

Route de Nouaceur angle RS et CT 1029
Bureau N° 312 ET 337

Casablanca , Maroc

Phone : +212 663 72 73 24

Email: support.na@dlinkmea.com

Lebanon RMA center
Dbayeh/Lebanon

PO Box:901589

Tel: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:14
Fax: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:12
Email: taoun@dlinkmea.com

Bahrain
Technical Support: +973 1 3332904

Kuwait:

Technical Support: + 965 22453939 / +965
22453949

Turkiye

Buylkdere Cad. Ferro Plaza No:155
D: 1 K: 1 Zincirlikuyu / Istanbul

Tel: +90 (212) 289-56-59

Email: info.tr@dlink.com.tr
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PYCCKUU

BakHaa nHpopmauus

YCTaHOBKY JaHHOTO YCTPOWCTBa CliefyeT MPOBOANTb
TOJIbKO  KBanMOMUMPOBAHHOMY — CMELMAINACTY,
KOTOPbI/A 3HaKOM C MECTHbIMU CTPOUTESbHbIMM
HOpMaMM 1 MpaBWIamMM TeXHUKW 6e30oracHoCT/
1N JIMLEH3POBaH COOTBETCTBYIOLLWIMIA  OpraHaMu.
HeBbinonHeHVie 3TOro ycioBMA MOXET MPUBECTU
K aHHYMPOBaHMIO rapaHTUM Ha  YCTPOWCTBO
D-Link 1 npuBneyeHnio KOHeYHOro Mosb30OBaTENA
W MOCTaBLMKa Yayr K (rHAHCOBO-MPaBOBOW
otBeTctBeHHOCTM.  Kommanua D-Link u  ee
MOCTaBIUMKA WM AUCTPUOLIOTOPbI  HE  HecyT
OTBETCTBEHHOCTV 3a YlLepb, MoBpexpaeHve win
HapyLLieH1e HOPMATVBHbIX TPeOOBaHMIA, CBA3AHHBIX
C YCTaHOBKOW 06Opy[OBaHWA 1A  HapyXKHOTO
UCMOMb30BaHNA WM aHTEHH.

CrictemMa  3alWTHOTO  3a3eMsIeHVA  HeobxoavMa
onA obecrneyeHns 3aluTbl YCTAHOBNIEHHOTO BHE
NomellieHsi  0bopyAoBaHUA OT  MOBPEXAeHUA
Pa3pAAOM MOJTHWV 1 NPEOTBPALLIEHVIA HAKOTIEHUA
CTaTYeCKOTO 3NeKTprYecTBa. [pAamoe 3asemieHune
BHELLUHel TOYKM [JOCTYMa OYeHb BaXHO U MOXeT
3almTUTb Ballly ceTb OT SKCTPeMarnbHbIX MOrofHbIX
YCJIOBUN 11 TMOBPEXAEHNA  NEKTPOCTaTYECKIM
sapagom.  Cuctema  3asemsieHVA  [O/DKHA
COOTBETCTBOBATH HaLwioHanbHbIM
3NEeKTPOTEXHMYeCKM HopmaMm 1 npasunam (NEC) n
CTaHAapTam 6e30MacHOCTY, KOTOpble MPYMEHAKTCA
B Bawein cmpaHe. [lpoKoHCynsTMpYiTECH  C
KBaIMULMPOBAHHBIM  SMIEKTPMKOM, ecm y Bac
BO3HMKAIOT COMHEHVIA OTHOCVTESbHO MPaBUNIBHOCTA
3a3eMIeHNA  YCTaHOBMIEHHOTO BHE MOMeELLEeHNA
060pynoBaHNSA.

KpaTkoe pykoBoAaCTBO Nno
yCTaHOBKe

[laHHOe pyKOBO/ACTBO MO YCTaHOBKE COAEPXUT
OCHOBHble  WHCTPYKUMWM MO  yCTaHOBKe
BHelWHell 6ecnpoBofHOW ABYXAMANa3OHHOW
Toukm poctyna AC1200 ¢ noppepkkon PoE
DAP-3662 B Bawei cetn. [na nonyyeHus
[OMNONHATENBHON nHpopmMaLmn 06

MCMOSb30BaHNM TOUKW JOCTYMA, MOXanyncra,
obpatnTecb K TEXHUYECKOMY OMUCAHWIO W
PYKOBOLCTBY MOMb30BaTeNA AOCTYMHOMY Ha
Web-caiite D-Link.

MuHManbHblIe CUCTEMHbIe
Tpe6oBaHuA

Komnbtotep ¢ Windows, MAC OS nnm
orepaLMOHHON CCTeMO Ha 6a3e Linux ¢
yCTaHOBNEeHHbIM Ethernet-agantepom

- Internet Explorer 7.0, Mozilla Firefox® 12.0, Safari

4.0, Chrome 20.0 vnu 6onee HOBOW BepcUm
KomMmnnekT nocraBku

BHelwHss 6ecnpoBogHasn AByxAMana3oHHas
Touka foctyna AC1200 c nopaep»xkoii PoE DAP-

3662
- YCTaHOBOYHbIN KOMMAKT-ANCK
- KpaTkoe pyKoBOACTBO MO YCTaHOBKe
- PoE-nHxektop
- Apantep nutaHuA (48B/0,5A) '
- MOHTaXHbII KOMMNAEKT (8717 YCTaHOBKM Ha
cTeHe/MauTe)
- 1 oCcHOBaHVe 113 HepxKaBetoLUen CTanu
- 2 HepaBeloLMX XOMyTa
- 4BWHTa MO fiepeBy
- 4 pepeBAHHbIX Aobens
- 1 HepXKABEILLMIA KPENEXHDBIN BUHT (C
LLEeCTUrPaHHbBIM OTBEPCTVEM)
- TopueBOW WeCTUrpaHHbIN Koy
- 2 BOAOHENPOHMLIaeMbIX YMIOTHUTENA ANA
noptos LAN
- 3azemnAlowmin NpoBos
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Ecw uto-nnbo 13 nepeuncieHHoro OTCYTCTBYeT,
NoXanyicra, 06paTUTECh K NOCTaBLLMKY.

" Micnonb3aoBaHwe apyroro POE-MHXeKTopa unm UCTOYHWKa
NUTaHUS C HaNpPsPKEHUEM, OTMINYHBLIM OT aHanoru4YHoro
napameTpa UCTOYHWKA NUTaHWS!, BXOASLLEro B KOMMIEKT
nocTasku Touku goctyna DAP-3662, npusepert k
MOBPEXAEHWIO YCTPOMCTBA U aHHYMMPOBAHMIO rapaHTum
Ha AaHHbI NPOAYKT.

YcTaHOBKa

LUAT 1: NoakniounTe Ethernet-
Ka6enb K nopty LAN1 (PoE) Ha T[

Korpa Tl 6yneTt BblpoBHEHa, CABUHLTE

€ee BHU3 Tak, 4yTOObI OHa OKasanachb
LUAT 2: YctraHoBuTe T/} Ha mauTe 3aKpenneHa Ha OCHOBaHMM.

NN CTeHe
2b: YcraHoBKa DAP-3662 Ha cTeHe
2A: YcraHoBKa DAP-3662 Ha mauTe

MpuKpennTe ocHOBaHMe K MauTe C MOMOLLbIO
[BYX HepaBeloLyX XOMyTOB. 3adpuKcnpyinTe
XOMYTbI.

lMprKpennTe OCHOBaHME K CTEHe C MOMOLLbIO
[epeBAHHbIX Ato6eneil 1 BUHTOB Mo JepeBy.

D-Link DAP-3662 Quick Install Guide
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PYCCKUU

C nomolbio LWeCTUrpaHHOro Kitoya (BXoanT
B KOMMJIEKT MOCTaBKM) 3aTAHUTE KPEneXHbln
BUHT fj0 Tex nop, noka DAP-3662 He 6ypet
3adpuKcMpoBaHa.

LUAT 4: Mogkniounte
3a3emMnAIWNNn NPpoBoa,

PeKOMeH,D,yeTCFI MNCNOMb30BaTb 3a3eMALWNIA
nposoa AnAa obecneueHus 3awnTbl yCTpOIZCTBa
OT noBpexpeHna paspAaaom MOTHUN N
npenoTepalleHnAa HakorieHna ctatnyeckoro
JNeKTpunyecTea.

Korga T[ 6yaeT BbIpOBHEHA, COBUHbLTE
ee BHM3 Tak, 4Tobbl OHa oKa3anacb
3akpensneHa Ha OCHOBaHMWN.

LLAT 3: YcTaHOBUTE KpeneHbIn
BVHT, 4TO6bI 3adukcupoBaTb DAP-

3662 Ha OCHOBaHUN MpukpenuTe 3asemnsiowmii nposoa k DAP-3662
C MOMOLLbIO BXOAALLEro B KOMMEKT NOCTaBKN

o

UCMOMb3YIiTe KPENEeXHbIN BUHT C LLIECTUMPaHHbIM 3aTAHNTe BUHT Tak, 4TOBkI 3a3eMnsiolLMii posoz
okasancs HagexHo npukpenneH k DAP-3662.

Ona  ¢ukcaumm DAP-3662 Ha MmauTe/cTeHe

OTBEPCTVEM (BXOAMT B KOMIMJIEKT MOCTABKM).

D-Link DAP-3662 Quick Install Guide



MpukpenuTe 3a3eMnsioWwMin NpoBoA K
OCHOBaHMI0. Y6eauTechb, YTO OCHOBaHUe
NoACOeAVHEHO K 3a3eMIIsIoLLEeMY YCTPONCTBY.

LUAT 5: MoakniounTe T[] K Bawen
cetun

AP
LAN1 (PoE)
A
P+DATA OUT
PoE-nHxekTop
POWER IN DATA IN
C B

= sl

MapwpyTusaTtop nnm Komnbtiotep

KOMMYyTaTop

A. MopgxkntounTe Ethernet-kabenb
(nogkntoveHHbI k TO Ha LWATE 1) ot
TO k nopty “P+DATA OUT” Ha PoE-

WHXXEKTOope.

B. MogkniounTe Ethernet-kabenb ot
MapLupyTu3aTopa/koMmMmyTaTopa unm
komnbtoTepa k nopty “DATA IN” Ha PoE-

NHXXEKTOope.

B. Moakntounte agantep NUTaHWs K pasbemy
“POWER IN” Ha PoE-uHxektope u K
3MEeKTPUYECKON po3eTKe.

Hactpoika

Ecnn Bbl HactpamBaete T[ nokanbHo,
nogknoumTe komnbtotep k nopty “DATA IN”
Ha PoE-nnxektope ¢ nomouibto Ethernet-
kabensi.

A. Bapaite cratmdyeckuii IP-agpec Bawemy
KOMMbOTEPY,  KOTOPbIA  HaxoguTcs B
TOM Xe cermeHTte cetu, 4yto u TO. Tk.
no ymonyaHuio IP-agpecom pgaHHon T[
asnsetca 192.168.0.50, To Bbl moxete
BblbpaTe ntoboii agpec M3 AuanasoHa
or 192.168.0.1 po 192.168.0.254, 3a
ncknoveHvem 192.168.0.50.

B. Otkpoiite Web-6paysep u BBeguTe B
agpecHo  cTpoke  http:/192.168.0.50.
Beegute admin B kayecTBe UMEHU
nonb3oBaTens U OcTaBbTe More napons
nycTbIM, YTOObI BoWTM B Web-uHTepdeilic.
Tenepb Bbl moxeTe HactpouTb T[ vepes
Web-nHtepdenc.

D-Link DAP-3662 Quick Install Guide
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TEXHUNYECKAA MOOAEPXKA

OG6HOBMEHMsI NPOrpaMMHOro obecneyeHnst U AoKyMeHTauust 4OCTynHbl Ha HTepHeT-canTe D-Link.
D-Link npepoctaenset GecnnatHyto NoaaepXKy ANS KNWEHTOB B TEYEHWE rapaHTUIMHOTO Cpoka.
KnneHTbl MoryT obpaTtuTbes B rpynny TexHudeckon nogaepxku D-Link no TenedoHy nnu yepes
WHTepHerT.

TexHuueckas nogaepxka komnanum D-Link paboTaeT B KpyrnocyTOMHOM pexuMe exenHeBHO,
Kpome oduLmanbHbIX NpasgHNYHbIX AHEeN. 3BOHOK GecnnaTHbii no Bcer Poccuu.

TexHuyeckasa nogaepxka D-Link:

PYCCKUU

8-800-700-5465

TexHuyeckas nogaepxka yepes MHTepHeT:

http://www.dlink.ru
e-mail: support@dlink.ru

OPUNChI

Poccus

Mocksa, Mpadbckuin nepeynok, 14

Ten. : +7 (495) 744-00-99
E-mail: mail@dlink.ru

YkpaiHa

Kwis, Byn. Mexuripcbka, 87-A
Ten.: +38 (044) 545-64-40
E-mail: ua@dlink.ua

Moldova

Chisinau; str.C.Negruzzi-8
Tel:+373(22) 80-81-07
E-mail:info@dlink.md

Benapycb

Minck, np-T HesanexHacui, 169
Tan.: +375 (17) 218-13-65
E-mail: support@dlink.by

KasakctaH

Anmartbl, K. Kypmanrasbl, 143 yi
Ten.: +7 (727) 378-55-90
E-mail: almaty@dlink.ru

Zujurutnuil

Bplwb, Twpugkt 3-pn
punuuwy, 23/5

Zbn. +374 (10) 39-86-67
Bl thnun’ info@dlink.am

LodoGmggerm

d0wolo, dsmoxsbol gmbs N4
®oe.: +995 (032) 220-77-01
E-mail: info@dlink.ge

Latvija

Riga, Lielirbes iela 27
Tel.: +371 (6) 761-87-03
E-mail: info@dlink.lv

Lietuva

Vilnius, Zirmany 139-303
Tel.: +370 (5) 236-36-29
E-mail: info@dlink.It

Eesti
E-mail: info@dlink.ee
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Informacion importante

Este producto sélo debe ser instalado por
un instalador experimentado que esté
familiarizado con la construccién local
y los cédigos de seguridad y, donde sea
aplicable, tenga licencia de las autoridades
correspondientes. El no emplear un instalador
experimentado puede hacer que la garantia
del producto D-Link se anule y también
puede exponer al usuario final o al proveedor
de servicios a responsabilidades juridicas
y financieras. D-Link y sus vendedores o
distribuidores renuncian expresamente a
cualquier responsabilidad por lesiones, dafos
o violaciéon de las regulaciones debido a la
instalacion inadecuada de unidades para
exteriores o antenas.

Es necesario un sistema de seguridad de
conexidn a tierra para proteger su instalacion al
aire libre de la caida de rayos y la acumulacion
de electricidad estatica. La conexién a tierra
directa de un punto de acceso al aire libre es
muy importante y puede proteger sus redes
de ataques ESD devastadores. El sistema de
puesta a tierra debe cumplir con el Cédigo
Eléctrico Nacional y las normas de seguridad
que se aplican en su pais y/o region. Siempre
consulte con un electricista calificado si tiene
dudas sobre si su instalacion en el exterior esta
conectada a tierra correctamente.

Guia de Instalacion Rapida

Esta guia de instalacién proporciona
instrucciones bdsicas para instalar el Access
Point Wireless AC1200 Dual Band concurrente
PoE de exterior DAP-3662 en la red. Para
obtener informacién adicional acerca de
como utilizar el punto de acceso, consulte el
Datasheet y el manual de usuario desde el sitio
web de soporte de D-Link.

Requisitos minimos del
sistema

PC con sistema operativo Windows, MAC OS,
o basado en Linux, y un adaptador Ethernet

instalado

- Internet Explorer 7.0, Mozilla Firefox
version 12.0, Safari 4.0 o Chrome 20.0 o
mas reciente

Contenido del empaque

- Access Point Wireless AC1200 Dual Band
concurrente PoE de exterior
- Instalacién de CD-ROM
- Guia de Instalacion Rapida
- Inyector PoE
- Adaptador de alimentacion (48V/0,5A)'
- Kit de montaje (montaje en pared / poste)
- Soporte de acero inoxidable base x 1
- Tirantes de acero inoxidable x 2
- Tornillo de madera x4
- Tapdn de madera x4
- Tornillo de montaje de acero inoxidable
(orificio hexagonal) x1
- Llave Hexagonal
- Dos puertos LAN a prueba de agua

- Cableatierra

Si alguno de los componentes anteriores no
se encuentra, péngase en contacto con su
distribuidor.

" El uso de una fuente de alimentacién con un voltaje
nominal o inyector PoE diferente al que viene incluido
con el DAP-3662 provocara dafios y anulara la garantia
de este producto.

D-Link DAP-3662 Quick Install Guide
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ESPANOL

Instalacion fisica

PASO 1: Conecte un cable Ethernet
al Puerto LAN1 (PoE) del AP.

PASO 2: Montar el AP a un poste o
pared

2A: Montaje de DAP-3662 en un
Poste

Asegure la base de montaje al poste con los
dos tirantes inoxidables. Asegurese de que la
parte posterior estd bien encajada.

Alinear el DAP-3662 con la placa de montaje

Una vez alineados, deslice el dispositivo
hacia abajo de manera que la placa de
montaje quede inmovilizada firmemente
en el DAP-3662

2B: Montaje de DAP-3662 en una
pared

Monte firmemente la base al muro utilizando
los anclajes y tornillos de madera.

Alinear el DAP-3662 con la placa de montaje

D-Link DAP-3662 Quick Install Guide



PASO 4: Conecte el cable a tierra

Se recomienda un cable a tierra para proteger
su dispositivo contra la caida de rayos y la
acumulacion de electricidad estatica.

Una vez alineados, deslice el dispositivo
hacia abajo de manera que la placa de
montaje quede inmovilizada firmemente en
el DAP-3662

Conecte el cable a tierra a la DAP-3662 con el
tornillo incluido.

PASO 3: Instale el tornillo de ® ,'IL_)‘,/
montaje para fijar el DAP-3662 en | @

m
(%)
I
>
2
o
-

I
Poste /Pared [

Apriete el cable a tierra a la DAP-3662, hasta que
esté bien sujeto.

T

Utilice el tornillo de montaje incluido (orificio
hexagonal) para atornillar el DAP-3662 al
montaje en poste/pared

ilEs

=

. . . Conecte el otro extremo del cable a tierra a la
Con la llave hexagonal incluida, apriete el  pared o poste. Asegtrese de que la pared o
tornillo de montaje hasta que se asegure el  montaje en poste esta conectado a una tierra
DAP-3662. eléctrica.
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PASO 5: Conecte el AP asured

AP
LAN1 (PoE)
A
P+DATA OUT
Inyector PoE
POWER IN DATA IN
C B

= sl

Router o Switch  Computador

A. Conecte el cable Ethernet (conectado a
la AP en el PASO 1) del AP al puerto "P +
DATA OUT" en el inyector PoE.

B. Conecte un cable Ethernet desde un
router / switch o PC al puerto "DATA-IN"
en el inyector PoE

C. Conecte el adaptador de corriente al
conector con la etiqueta " POWER IN " en
el inyector PoE, y conectelo a una toma
eléctrica.

Configuracion

Si va a configurar el punto de acceso
localmente, conecte una PC al puerto "DATA-
IN" en el inyector PoE utilizando un cable
Ethernet.

A. Asigne una direccion IP estatica a su PC en
el mismo segmento de red del dispositivo. A
medida que la direccion IP predeterminada
de esta unidad es 192.168.0.50, usted
puede elegir cualquier direccién de
192.168.0.1 a 192.168.0.254, excepto
192.168.0.50.

B.Abra un navegador Web y vaya a

http://192.168.0.50.  Introduzca  admin
como nombre de usuario y deje en blanco
la contrasefia para entrar en la interfaz de
usuario web. Ahora puede configurar el
punto de acceso a través de la interfaz de
usuario web.
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SOPORTE TECNICO

Usted puede encontrar actualizaciones de softwares o firmwares y documentacién para usuarios a

través de nuestro sitio www.dlinkla.com

SOPORTE TECNICO PARA USUARIOS EN LATINO AMERICA

Soporte técnico a través de los siguientes teléfonos de D-Link

PAIS NUMERO
Argentina 0800 - 12235465
Chile 800 260200
Colombia 01800 - 0180073
Costa Rica 0800 - 0521478
Ecuador 1800 - 035465
El Salvador 800 - 6335
Guatemala 1800 - 8350255
México 01800 - 0626270
Panama 011 008000525465
Peru 0800 - 00968
Venezuela 0800 - 1005767

Soporte Técnico de D-Link a través de Internet
Horario de atencion Soporte Técnico en www.dlinkla.com
e-mail: soporte@dlinkla.com & consultas@dlinkla.com

Please ensure that channels 36/40/44/48 on the 5 GHz band are unlicensed and unrestricted in

your country of residence before using them.

Any illegal usage of these channels is the responsibility of the user.

Por favor asegurese de que los canales 36/40/44/48 en la banda de 5 GHz estén sin licencia

y sin restricciones de uso en su pais de residencia antes de utilizarlos. Cualquier uso ilegal de

estos canales es responsabilidad del usuario.

D-Link DAP-3662 Quick Install Guide
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PORTUGUES

Informacgoes importantes

Este produto s6 deve ser configurado por um
instalador experiente que esta familiarizado
com a construcao local e cédigos de seguranca
e, onde aplicavel, ser licenciado pelas
autoridades competentes. A falta de empregar
um instalador experiente pode violar tornar
a garantia do produto D-Link, e também
pode expor o usudrio final ou o prestador de
servicos a obrigacdes legais e financeiras. A
D-Link e seus revendedores ou distribuidores
renunciam expressamente todas e quaisquer
responsabilidades por danos ou violacdo dos
regulamentos devido a instalacdo incorreta de
unidades externas ou antenas.

Um sistema de aterramento de seguranca é
necessario para proteger a sua instalacdo ao ar
livre contra raios e o acimulo de eletricidade
estatica. O aterramento direto de um AP ao
ar livre é muito importante e pode proteger
suas redes de descargas elétricas do ambiente
externo que podem ser devastadoras. O
sistema de aterramento deve estar de acordo
com o Codigo Elétrico Nacional e normas de
seguranca que se aplicam em seu pais e / ou
regido. Sempre verifique com um eletricista
qualificado se vocé estiver em duvidas quanto
a suainstalacao externa.

Guia de instalacao rapida

Este guia de instalacdo fornece instrucdes
basicas para instalar o Access Point DAP-3662
Wireless AC1200 Concurrent Dual Band
Outdoor PoE em sua rede. Para obter
informagdes adicionais sobre como usar o
ponto de acesso, consulte a folha de dados e
manual do usuario do site de suporte da D-Link.

Requisitos minimos do
sistema

Computador com Windows, MAC OS, ou

sistema operacional baseado em Linux, e um

adaptador Ethernet instalado

- Internet Explorer 7.0, Mozilla Firefox ©
versao 12.0, Safari 4.0, Chrome 20.0 ou

superior
Contetido da embalagem

- Access Point DAP-3662 AC1200 Dual Band
Outdoor PoE
- (CD-ROM deinstalacdo
- Guia deinstalacao rapida
- Injector PoE
- Adaptador de energia (48V /0,5 A)'
- Kit de montagem (Parede / Poste)
- Montagem de aco inoxidavel base x1
- Tiras de amarra inoxidavel x2
- Parafuso de madeira x 4
- Plugue de madeira x4
- Parafuso de montagem inoxidavel (buraco
sextavado) x1
- Chaveinglesa sextavada
- Duas portas LAN com protecdo a prova
d'agua

- Fio de aterramento

Se qualquer um dos itens acima estiver faltando,
entre em contato com o seu revendedor.

" Usar uma fonte de alimentagdo com uma tenséo
nominal diferente, ou um injetor PoE diferente do incluso
na embalagem do DAP-3662 podera causar danos ao
produto, e assim anular sua garantia de fabrica
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Instalacao Fisica

PASSO 1: Conecte um cabo Ether-
net a porta LAN1 (PoE) no AP.

PASSO 2: Monte o ponto de acesso
em um poste ou parede

2A: Montagem do DAP-3662 em
um poste

Fixe a base de montagem no poste com dois
conjuntos de cinta inoxidavel. Certifique-se
de que o lago em volta esteja preso de forma
segura.

Alinhe o DAP-3662 com a placa de montagem

Uma vez alinhados, deslize o dispositivo
para baixo, de modo que a placa de
montagem se fixe na DAP-3662

2B: Montagem do DAP-3662 em
uma parede

Monte de forma firme a base na parede usando
o plugue e parafuso de madeira.

Alinhe o0 DAP-3662 com a placa de montagem

D-Link DAP-3662 Quick Install Guide
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PASSO 4: Conecte o fio de aterra-
mento

Um fio de aterramento é recomendado para
proteger o seu dispositivo de relampagos e o
acumulo de eletricidade estética.

Uma vez alinhados, deslize o dispositivo
para baixo, de modo que a placa de
montagem se fixe no DAP-3662

Ligue o fio de aterramento no DAP-3662 usando
o parafuso incluido.

PASSO 3:Instale o suporte do para-

fuso para fixar o DAP-3662 em uma ® ,'IL_)‘,/
montagem(Poste/Parede) I @

PORTUGUES

Aperte o fio de aterramento no DAP-3662 até que
ele esteja bem conectado.

T

Use o parafuso de montagem incluido (buraco
sextavado) para travar o DAP-3662 no poste /
suporte de parede

ilEs

=

Conecte a outra extremidade do fio de
Com a chave inglesa sextavada disponivel,  aterramento a qualquer parede ou poste de
aperte o parafuso de montagem até que o  montagem. Certifique-se de que a parede ou
DAP-3662 esteja fixado no suporte. poste de montagem estejam conectados a um
aterramento elétrico
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PASSO 5: Conecte o AP em suarede B.Abra um navegador web e acesse o site

AP
LAN1 (PoE)
A
P+DATA OUT
Injetor PoE
POWER IN DATA IN

C B

= sl

Roteador ou switch Computador

A. Conecte o cabo Ethernet (ligado ao AP
na etapa 1) do AP para a porta "P + DATA
OUT" no Injetor PoE.

B. Conecte o cabo Ethernet de seu
Roteador, Switch ou PC na porta "DATA
IN" do Injetor PoE.

C. Conecte o adaptador de alimentagéo ao
conector identificado como "POWER IN"
no Injetor PoE, e ligue-o em uma tomada
elétrica.

Configuracao

Se vocé estiver configurando a AP localmente,
conecte um PC na porta "DATA IN" do Injetor
PoE usando um cabo Ethernet.

A. Assign a static IP address to your PC which
is in the same network segment with the
device. As the default IP address of this
unit is 192.168.0.50, you may choose any
address from 192.168.0.1 to 192.168.0.254,
except 192.168.0.50

http://192.168.0.50. Digite “admin” no
campo nome de usuario e deixe a senha
em branco para entrar na interface web.
Agora vocé pode configurar este AP através
do utilitério de configuragéo disponivel.

D-Link DAP-3662 Quick Install Guide
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PORTUGUES

SUPORTE TECNICO

Caso tenha duvidas na instalagdo do produto, entre em contato com o Suporte Técnico D-Link.

Acesse o site: www.dlink.com.br/suporte

D-Link DAP-3662 Quick Install Guide
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Informasi penting

Produk ini HANYA dapat dipasang oleh petugas
berpengalaman yang mengerti kondisi
bangunan lokal dan kode keamanan yang
berlaku ditempat lokal, serta sudah dilisensikan
oleh pihak yang berwenang. Bila tidak
dilakukan oleh petugas yang berpengalaman
dapat menggagalkan garansi D-Link dan
juga dapat membebankan pengguna atau
penyedia layanan dengan pihak hukum dan
beban keuangan. D-Link beserta reseller dan
distributor tidak bertanggung jawab atas
cedera, kerusakan, atau pelanggaran peraturan
yang diakibatkan karena kesalahan instalasi
unit atau antena outdoor Anda sudah benar.

Sebuah  sistem  keamanan  grounding
diperlukan untuk melindungi instalasi outdoor
anda dari sambaran petir dan penumpukan
listrik statis. Grounding langsung dari AP
outdoor sangat penting dan dapat melindungi
jaringan Anda dari lingkungan luar dan dari
serangan ESD yang merusak. Sistem grounding
harus sesuai dengan Kode Listrik Nasional dan
standar keselamatan yang berlaku di negara
dan/atau wilayah Anda. Selalu cek dengan ahli
listrik jika Anda ragu apakah instalasi ground
outdoor dengan benar.

Panduan Instalasi Cepat

Panduan instalasi ini memberikan petunjuk
dasar menginstal DAP-3662 Wireless AC1200
Concurrent Dual Band Outdoor PoE Access
Point pada jaringan Anda. Untuk informasi
tambahan tentang cara menggunakan Access
Point, silakan lihat datasheet dan manual dari
situs D-Link.

Persyaratan Sistem Minimum

Komputer dengan Windows, MAC OS, atau

sistem operasi berbasis Linux, dan adaptor

Ethernet yang sudah terpasang

- Internet Explorer 7.0, Mozilla Firefox versi
12.0, Safari 4.0, atau Chrome 20.0 atau versi
yang lebih baru

Isi paket

- DAP-3662 Wireless AC1200 Concurrent
Dual Band Outdoor PoE Access Point
- CD-ROM Instalasi
- Panduan Instalasi Cepat
- PoE Injector
- Power Adapter (48V/0,5A)'
- Mounting kit (Wall / Pole Mount)
- Alas Stainless steel x 1
- Pengikat belakang Stainless x 2
- sekrup kayu x 4
- Pemaasang kayu x4
- Sekrup alas stainless (lubang
heksagonal) x1
- Hexagon Socket Spanner
- Dua Port LAN Waterproof

- Kawat Grounding

Jika salah satu bagian tidak lengkap, harap
hubungi penjual.

" Menggunakan power supply dengan tegangan yang
berbeda atau PoE injector yang lain dari dari yang
disertakan dalam DAP-3662 akan menyebabkan
kerusakan dan membatalkan garansi produk ini.
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Instalasi fisik

LANGKAH 1: Hubungkan kabel
Ethernet ke port LAN1 (PoE) pada
AP.

LANGKAH 2: Pasang AP ke tiang
atau dinding

2A: Dudukan DAP-3662 pac_ig tiang

Amankan alas dasar pada tiang dengan
menggunakan dua set pengikat stainless.

Pastikan bahwa bagian belakang terkunci erat.

Sejajarkan DAP-3662 dengan mounting plate

Setelah selaras, geser perangkat ke bawah
sehingga mounting plate aman terkunci ke
DAP-3662

2B: Dudukan DAP-3662 pada dind-
ing

Amankan dasar dudukan ke dinding
menggunakan pemasang kayu dan sekrup
kayu.

Sejajarkan DAP-3662 dengan mounting plate

D-Link DAP-3662 Quick Install Guide
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LANGKAH 4: Hubungkan kawat
grounding

Sebuah kabel grounding dianjurkan untuk
melindungi perangkat Anda dari sambaran
petir dan penumpukan listrik statis.

Setelah selaras, geser perangkat ke bawah
sehingga mounting plate aman terkunci ke
DAP-3662

LANGKAH 3: Instal sekrup alas Pasang kabel grounding ke DAP—3662
menggunakan sekrup yang disertakan.
untuk meletakkan DAP-3662 pada

dudukan (dasar dudukan tiang/ @#—ﬁ@

dinding) |

Kencangkan kabel grounding dengan DAP-3662
sampai terpasang.

Gunakan sekrup yang disertakan (lubang
heksagonal) untuk mengunci DAP-3662 ke
dudukan tiang/dinding.

T
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Dengan menggunakan soket S?gi €Nam  pasang ujung kabel grounding dengan baik pada

spanner, kencangkan sekrup sampai DAP-3662  gudukan dinding atau tiang. Pastikan bahwa

terpasang dengan kuat. dudukan dinding atau tiang terhubung ke ground
listrik.
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LANGKAH 5: Hubungkan AP ke
Jaringan Anda

AP
LAN1 (PoE)
A
P+DATA OUT
PoE Injector
POWER IN DATA IN

C B

= sl

Router atau Switch Komputer

A. Hubungkan kabel Ethernet (terhubung ke
AP di STEP 1) dari AP ke port "P + DATA
OUT" di PoE Injector.

B. Sambungkan kabel Ethernet dari router/
switch atau PC ke port "DATA" pada PoE
Injector.

C. Pasang adaptor daya ke konektor
berlabel "POWER IN" di PoE Injector,
dan sambungkan ke outlet listrik.

Konfigurasi

Jika Anda mengkonfigurasi AP secara lokal,
hubungkan PC ke PoE Injector port "DATA IN"
menggunakan kabel Ethernet.

A. Gunakan alamat IP statis untuk PC Anda
yang berada dalam segmen jaringan
yang sama dengan perangkat. Sebagai
default alamat IP dari unit ini adalah
192.168.0.50, Anda dapat memilih alamat
dari 192.168.0.1 hingga 192.168.0.254,
kecuali 192.168.0.50.

B.Buka web  browser ke alamat
http://192.168.0.50.  Masukkan  admin
sebagai username dan biarkan password

kosong untuk login ke web GUI. Sekarang
Anda dapat mengkonfigurasi AP melalui
web Ul.
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DUKUNGAN TEKNIS

Update perangkat lunak dan dokumentasi pengguna dapat diperoleh pada situs web D-Link.
Dukungan Teknis untuk pelanggan:

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui telepon:
Tel: +62-21-5731610

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui Internet:
Email : support@dlink.co.id
Website : http://support.dlink.co.id
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